## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH



P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963		REGISTER REFERENCE	
	PLANNING REGISTER		TA.2297	
1. LOCATION	2 Millbrook Lawns, Old Bawn Road, Tallaght,			
2. PROPOSAL	Ret. of change of use	to Vet. surge	Ry.	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Rec		er Particulars (b) Received	
	P. 10th Dec. 1980 2	***************************************	2	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Mr. M. Fewer, Address 7 Watermill Gr., Old Bawn, Tallaght,			
5. APPLICANT	Name P. J. Raffan,  Address  2 Millbrook Lawns, Old Bawn Road, Taldaght,			
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/2790/81  Date 12th Nov., 1981	5.4	Nov., 1981 efuse permission,	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.	Notified Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notified 30th Nov., 1981  Type 1st Party,	An	mission refused by Bord Pleanala, h March, 1982	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE				
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT				
14.				
15.				
Prepared by	30py 100000 by 1111111111111111111111111111			
Ingal Agencies - Dublin 3.	Co. Accts. Receipt No			

### AN BORD PLEANÁLA

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

#### County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: TA 2297

APPEAL by P.J. Raffan of 2, Millbrook Lawns, Old Bawn Road, Tallaght, County Dublin, against the decision made on the 12th day of November, 1981, by the Council of the County of Dublin, deciding to refuse a permission for the continuous of use of the ground floor of 2, Millbrook Lawns, Tallaght, as a veterinary clinic:

<u>DECISION</u>: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development)

Acts, 1963 and 1976, permission is hereby refused for the said continuance of use for the reason set out in the Schedule hereto.

#### SCHEDULE

The premises are located in an area for which the objectives of the planning authority, as expressed in the County Dublin Development Plan, are to provide for residential development and to preserve and improve residential amenity. These objectives are considered reasonable and the continued use of the premises for non-residential purposes would be in conflict with them.

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 16" day of March. 1982.

# DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

slephone 724755 xt.: 262/264 PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

SEXMENTAL PERMISSION: APPENDE

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 & 1976

»;		<del></del>	TA.2297	
	el Fevez, Azeh			
	#11 Grave		9029 30/12/180	
Old Bawn, Tallaght,		Application Received		
Co. Dubli	in	Additional Inf. Reco	Mes	
PPLICANT	p.j. Reffen, M.R.C	. Y. S.	Authority for th	
pursuance of it	s functions under the above mentioned Acstrict of Dublin, did by order, P/	The same of the Contract of Co	uncil being the Planting Authority for an	
ecide to refuse:		PERMISSION	XXXXXXX	
	tinuation of use of 2, M	illbrook Lawns.	Tallaght for	
<b>安静</b> 和 )「	idential and professions	•		
r the following : The sit	reasons:  se is located in area zone  tial amenity and to prove	ed A and B *to ide for residen	preserve and improve stiel development* in st wo wid materially	
r the following of the and wood develop	reasons:  se is located in area zonetial amonity and to prove elopment Plan. The proposed in accordance and ald not be in accordance passed development would be proposed development would be assessed as parking tellaght thereby endanger	ed A and B "to ide for residen osed developmen would deprecia lead to a deve with the proper	preserve and improve tiel development" in the uld materially ate the emenities aluation of the same planning and ional turning movements trafficked Old Sawn	
or the following of the sit contravers of the and work development of the grand of	reasons:  se is located in area zonetial amonity and to prove elopment Plan. The proposed in accordance and ald not be in accordance passed development would be proposed development would be assessed as parking tellaght thereby endanger	ed A and B "to ide for residen osed developmen would deprecia lead to a deve with the proper	preserve and improve tiel development* in the uld materially ate the emenities aluation of the same planning and ional turning movements trafficked Old Sawn	
the following of the Several and work and the Several and work and the Read, hazard	reasons:  to is located in area zonetial amenity and to prove elopment Plan. The propose objective, adjoining residences and ald not be in accordance and ald not be in accordance paent of the area.  Sposed development would brease kerb side parking Tallaght thereby endanger.	ed A and B "to ide for resident owed development would depreciate lead to a development with the prepex generate addition the heavily ring public safe	preserve and improve tiel development" in the uld materially ate the amenities aluation of the same planning and ional turning movements trafficked Old Sawn ety by reason of traffic	
the following of the sit contravers the second the second the second to second the secon	reasons:  se is located in area zonetial amonity and to prove elopment Plan. The proposed in accordance and ald not be in accordance passed development would be proposed development would be assessed as parking tellaght thereby endanger	ed A and B "to ide for resident owed development would depreciate lead to a development with the prepex generate addition the heavily ring public safe	preserve and improve tiel development" in the uld materially ate the amenities aluation of the same planning and ional turning movements trafficked Old Sawn ety by reason of traffic	

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Floor 3, Blocks 6 & 7, Irish Life Centre, Lr. Abbey St., Dublin 1, and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.